# 506248042 09/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G RASICO	06/29/2020
JOHN A GREEN	06/25/2020
DALE S NORMAN	09/11/2020
ANTHONY S BEGGS	08/24/2020
LOUIS A CARNAVALE	06/24/2020
GORDON J. WOLVERTON	06/19/2020
CRAIG A NEWMAN	06/24/2020
DAVID M. GERST	06/19/2020
JEFFREY M FSADNI	08/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAVISTAR DEFENSE, LLC
Street Address:	10400 W NORTH AVENUE
City:	MELROSE PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60160

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845874

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 331-332-3023

**Email:** ptinfo@navistar.com

Correspondent Name: NAVISTAR DEFENSE, LLC JEFFREY P. CALFA

Address Line 1:2701 NAVISTAR DRIVEAddress Line 4:LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D7957 NAV DEF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY P. CALFA

PATENT 506248042 REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0673

/Jeffrey P. Calfa/				
09/11/2020				
I#page1.tif				
I#page2.tif				
I#page3.tif				
l#page4.tif				
I#page5.tif				
source=D7957_US_Assignment_signed#page6.tif				
I#page7.tif				
I#page8.tif				
source=D7957_US_Assignment_signed#page9.tif				
I#page10.tif				
I#page11.tif				

source=D7957\_US\_Assignment\_signed#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0674

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, (1) James G. Rasico
  - (2) John A. Green
  - (3) Dale S. Norman
  - (4) Anthony S. Beggs
  - (5) Louis A. Carnevale
  - (6) Gordon J. Wolverton
  - (7) Craig A. Newman
  - (8) David M. Gerst
  - (9) Jeffrey M. Fsadni

# residing, respectively, at

- (1) 36154 Smithfield Rd., Farmington, MI 48335
- (2) 4501 Riverchase Drive, Troy, MI 48098
- (3) 590 Doral Drive, Oxford, MI 48371
- (4) 17237 Philomene, Allen Park, MI 48101
- (5) 25689 McCrory Lane, South Lyon, MI 48178
- (6) 747 Roxbury Court, Orion, MI 48359
- (7) 2537 Kodiak Drive, East Lansing, MI 48823
- (8) 6980 Hubbard Circle, Clarkston, MI 48348
- (9) 2434 W. 13 Mile, Royal Oak, MI 48073

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in Docket No. D7957 titled:

#### **BLAST-RESISTANT ESCAPE WINDOW**

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on

ĺ	3	on f	he	29	day	of	June	2020;

- (2) on the 25 day of June , 2020;
- (3) on the 11 day of September , 2020;
- (4) on the 24 day of August , 2020;
- (5) on the <sup>24</sup> day of <u>June</u> , 2020;
- (6) on the 19 day of June , 2020;
- (7) on the 24 day of June , 2020;
- (8) on the 19 day of June , 2020; and

Page 1 of 12

(9)	on the	21	day of	August	2020
4 1				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Palent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>16/845874</u> and filed on <u>04/10/2020</u> and

WHEREAS, Navistar Defense, LLC a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as NAVISTAR) having its principal place of business at 10400 W North Ave, Melrose Park, IL 60160 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from NAVISTAR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NAVISTAR said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of NAVISTAR or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to NAVISTAR as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize NAVISTAR to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and that if NAVISTAR desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of NAVISTAR.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to NAVISTAR any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of NAVISTAR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

327.	James G. Rasic		Marie Marie Marie		<u> 29</u> 7# da)	3 CB	June		2020
------	----------------	--	-------------------	--	-------------------	------	------	--	------

(2)	John A. Gre	this <u>25</u> _	day of <u>June</u>	, 2020
	-1			

(3) Date S. Norman this 11th day of September 2020

(4)	- Alessa - A	this	day of	2020
	Anthony & Dance			
	mining o. Dekky			

(5)	Ar Arthur Marian		er and the	: <u>247</u> /lay of	 
	🚾 🔞 cosse 🐧 🔞	Carnovalo			

(6)	Bal Owolvet	this	19th	day of	JUNE	, 2020
* `	Gordon F. Wolverton	•	***************************************	•		

(7)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		day of	Jare	, 2020
	— Crno A Wevmen	(* )				

(8)	Dawy 5	n. Dev	<u> </u>	Lday of _	June	, 2020
	Acres & A.A. Everyone		· ·			

(9)	Jeffrey M. Fsadni	this	***************************************	day	of		, 2020
-----	-------------------	------	---	-----	----	--	--------

Page 12 of 12